SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ASSOCIATES DEGREE NURSING
Approximate Program Cost 2025-2026
TUITION
Major Field Requirement

Course Credit Hours Cost Course Fees
Total 64 $9920.00 $1816.00
General Education Requirements

Course Credit Hours Cost Course Fees
Total 17 $2635.00 $661.00

TOTAL TUITION AND FEES
Insurance and name pin are included in the course fees.

TEXTBOOKS
Major Field

GEN ED
Total for required textbooks. *

SUPPLIES

2 Uniforms (approx. $66.00 Each)
Lab Coat

Shoes

License Application (approximately)
Bandage Scissors

Blood Pressure Cuff & Stethoscope
Wristwatch with second hand
Graduation Fee

Total for required supplies. *

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

Certified Background Check/ Immunization Tracker
Physical, TB, MMR , Tdap, Varicella, Hep B, titer
CPR

Total for required miscellaneous expenses

APPROXIMATE TOTAL COST

OPTIONAL (highly recommended)
Sitting fee for seniors photographs
ADN pin upon completion of programs

Revised

Total
$11,736.00

Total
$3296.00

$15032.00

$2625.00
$525.00
$3150.00

$130.00
$45.00
$75.00
$282.00
$10.00
$60.00
$40.00
$30.00
$672.00

$65.00
$500.00
$70.00
$635.00

$19489.00

$28.00
$90.00

7125






