## SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE **ASSOCIATES DEGREE NURSING**

Approximate Program Cost 2025-2026

	Appro	stimate Progr	anii Cost 2025-2020	
TUITION				
Major Field Re	equirement			
Course	Credit Hours	Cost	Course Fees	Total
Total	64	\$9920.00	\$1816.00	\$11,736.00
General Education Requirements				
Course	Credit Hours	Cost	Course Fees	Total
Total	17	\$2635.00	\$661.00	\$3296.00
TOTAL TUITION AND FEES				\$15032.00
Insurance and name pin are included in the course fees.				
TEXTBOOKS				•
Major Field				\$2625.00
GEN ED				\$525.00
Total for required textbooks. *				\$3150.00
SUPPLIES				
2 Uniforms (approx. \$66.00 Each)				\$130.00
Lab Coat				\$45.00
Shoes				\$75.00
License Application (approximately)				\$282.00
Bandage Scissors				\$10.00
Blood Pressure Cuff & Stethoscope				\$60.00
Wristwatch with second hand				\$40.00
Graduation Fee				\$30.00
Total for required supplies. *				\$672.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES				
Certified Background Check/ Immunization Tracker				\$65.00
Physical, TB, MMR , Tdap, Varicella, Hep B, titer				\$500.00
CPR				\$70.00
Total for required miscellaneous expenses				\$635.00
APPROXIMATE TOTAL COST				\$19489.00
OPTIONAL (highly recommended)				
Sitting fee for seniors photographs				\$28.00
ADN pin upon completion of programs				\$90.00
				\$00.0 <b>0</b>
Revised				7/25